2014 DEKALB COUNTY BOYS TENNIS STATISTICS

FINAL INPUT - 5/21/14

No. 1 Singles NAME/SCHOOL YR W L
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L Nelson Erling, Dunwoody SR 11 6
Luke Bynum, Dunwoody JR 13 5 Stephen Lamar, SWD SR 7 0
Zachary Smith, Towers SO 9 0 Kemp Mackie, Redan SR 6 4
Chase Gooding, Druid Hills SR 9 2 Ryan Strickland, Tucker SR 6 2
Kimani Deveaux, SWD JR 7 2 Logan Simpson, Chamblee SR 4 3
Amir Daniel, Arabia Mtn. JR 6 1 Marvin Peeples-Holt, Stone Mtn. SO 4 1
Mazi Berry, McNair SO 6 4 Andrew Kent, Lakeside SO 4 3
Sam Gregson, Lakeside SR 6 11 Guy James, Arabia Mtn. SO 3 5
Norian Moss, Arabia Mtn. JR 5 0 T.J. Maclin, Chamblee JR 3 1
Devaughn Bennett, Chamblee SR 5 3 Simon Chang, Tucker JR 3 1
Oscar Byrd, Redan JR 5 5
Ummar Jamal, Tucker SR 5 9 Overall Singles

NAME/SCHOOL YR W L
No. 2 Singles Luke Bynum, Dunwoody JR 14 6
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L Justice Beasley, SWD JR 11 1
Brandon Gita, Dunwoody SO 10 5 Norian Moss, Arabia Mtn. JR 111
Tyrone Laury, Towers SO 9 0 Nelson Erling, Dunwoody SR 11 6
Justice Beasley, SWD JR 9 1 Brandon Gita, Dunwoody SO 10 8
Jordan Campbell, Tucker SR 8 8 Tyrone Laury, Towers SO 9 0
Quincii Lewis, Redan J 7 3 Zachary Smith, Towers SO 9 0
Matthew Riley, Lakeside JR 7 7 Chase Gooding, Druid Hills SR 9 2
Norian Moss, Arabia Mtn. JR 6 1 Stephen Lamar, SWD SR 9 3
Orie Stockton, Druid Hills FR 5 2 Jordan Campbell, Tucker SR 9 8
Kunal Goel, Chamblee SR 5 3 Amir Daniel, Arabia Mtn. JR 8 1
Errin Oppong-Agyare, Stone Mtn. JR 4 1 Kimani Deveaux, SWD JR 8 2
Tyler Taylor, Stephenson JR 4 1 Matthew Riley, Lakeside JR 8 8

No. 3 Singles



No. 1 Doubles

Team/School

Noah Goldstein/Will Munger, Dunwoody
Davis Rickman/Joseph Thompson, Lakeside
Kevin Johnson/Samuel White, SWD

James Detherow/Kevin French, Stone Mtn.
Demostric Ray/Craig Daniel, Redan
Raymond Elliot/Andrew Floyd, Lithonia
David Ortega/Nicolas Jarboe, Tucker
Omarri Suggs/Kenneth Doyle, Arabia Mtn.
Martin Michael/Joseph Cornick, Stephenson
T.J. Maclin/Seungmin Lee, Chamblee

No. 2 Doubles

Team/School

Cullen Jones/JT Melton, Dunwoody

Osayi Igodan/Russell Dawkins, SWD
Adam Banspach/lan Thompson, Lakeside
Ennis Oppong-Agyare/Dat Tran, Stone Mtn.
Dominique Storey/Brian Johnson, Lithonia
Vaibhav Vasudevan/Joe Lundy, Chamblee
Christian Ajizian/Alex Varela, Tucker

Jake Braswell/Daniel Etheridge, Druid Hills
Clay Redwine/Andrew Morris, Lakeside
James Detherow/Kevin French, Stone Mtn.

Rashad Harrington/Nassim Ashford, Arabia Mtn.

Overall Doubles

Team/School
Noah Goldstein/Will Munger, Dunwoody
Cullen Jones/JT Melton, Dunwoody
Davis Rickman/Joseph Thompson, Lakeside
James Detherow/Kevin French, Stone Mtn.
Osayi lgodan/Russell Dawkins, SWD
Kevin Johnson/Samuel White, SWD
Demostric Ray/Craig Daniel, Redan
Adam Banspach/lan Thompson, Lakeside
Dominique Storey/Brian Johnson, Lithonia
Raymond Elliot/Andrew Floyd, Lithonia
Vaibhav Vasudevan/Joe Lundy, Chamblee
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2014 TEAM STANDINGS

TEAM
Towers
SW DeKalb

Arabia Mountain

Dunwoody

Stone Mountain

Tucker
Chamblee
Druid Hills
Redan
Lakeside
Stephenson
McNair
Cedar Grove
Columbia
M.L. King
Clarkston
Lithonia
Cross Keys*
Miller Grove*

W L
8 1
9 3
11 3
15 7
7 3
11 7
11 8
7 6
5 3
9 11
5 9
3 7
2 7
2 8
2 8
2 9
2 8
1 6
0 0

* -- No stats available

Win Pct.
0.889
0.750
0.733
0.682
0.636
0.611
0.579
0.538
0.500
0.450
0.357
0.300
0.222
0.200
0.182
0.182
0.167
0.143

#DIV/0!



2014 DEKALB COUNTY GIRLS TENNIS STATISTICS

FINAL INPUT - 5/21/14

No. 1 Singles
NAME/SCHOOL

Gabrielle Robinson, Chamblee
Ashia Jones, Stephenson
Maggie Henderson, M.L. King
Leah Schmaltz, Dunwoody
Lizzy Engsberg, Lakeside
Taylor Wilson, Miller Grove
Kaylin Roman, SWD

Ryan Vaughters, Tucker
Bilinie Supris, Redan

Alleah McPhie, Lithonia
Sydney Lockett, Arabia Mtn.

No. 2 Singles
NAME/SCHOOL

Latoya Boyd, Dunwoody
Taylor Champion, Arabia Mtn.
Darrian Williams, Redan

Leah Thomas, SWD

Sheala Marryshow, Lithonia
Kaylin Roman, SWD

Fiona Hinz, Lakeside

Destiny Ellison, Cedar Grove
Marija Thomas, Miller Grove
Kate Johnson, Lakeside

Claire Jirasevijinda, Chamblee
Jasmine Wilson, Clarkston
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No. 3 Singles
NAME/SCHOOL

Hannah Rosen, Chamblee
Tagan Horton, SWD

Mariah Hall, Redan

Paige Borcherding, Dunwoody
Rana Shepherd, Arabia Mtn.

Shaquel Woodside, Cedar Grove

Andrea Lockett, Arabia Mtn.
Aminata Harris, Tucker
Morgan Ferebee, Arabia Mtn.
Trenece Steward, Towers

Overall Singles
NAME/SCHOOL

Gabrielle Robinson, Chamblee
Ashia Jones, Stephenson
Taylor Champion, Arabia Mtn.
Latoya Boyd, Dunwoody
Tagan Horton, SWD

Kaylin Roman, SWD

Hannah Rosen, Chamblee
Maggie Henderson, M.L. King
Leah Schmaltz, Dunwoody
Mariah Hall, Redan

Lizzy Engsberg, Lakeside
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No. 1 Doubles

Team/School

Allie Puckett/Claire Gordon, Dunwoody
Destini Willis/Peri Green, SWD

Ashley Williams/Ce'Ona Wright, Redan
Quinita Johnson/Ariana Prather, Lithonia
Claire Jirasevijinda/Sarah Magee, Chamblee
Linda Chew/Kathryn Paull, Lakeside

Tatiana Detherow/Carmen Brown, Stone Mtn.
Cadesha Harrison/Jasmine Jackson/Cedar Grove
Brianna Melson/Desaree Daley, Clarkston
Morgan Ferebee/Rana Shepherd, Arabia Mtn.
Morgan Ferebee/Jada Bridgewater, Araiba Mtn.
Kate Johnson/Kathryn Paull, Lakeside

Anilia Yoganathan/Julianne Plummer, Tucker

No. 2 Doubles

Team/School

Megan Gordon/Audrey Benson, Dunwoody
Bretney Boyd/Kaylin Funches, Redan

Emma Anderson/Kendall Smith, Chamblee
Ashleigh Farmer/Taylor Lamb, SWD

Alondra Aquilar/Danielle Young, Lithonia
Lauren Lewison/Karrisa Ash, Arabia Mtn.

Bea Frankel/Hazel Zevos, Lakeside

Andrea Lockett/Lauren Leweinson, Arabia Mtn.
Asia White/Jasmine Jackson, Cedar Grove
Linda Chew/Hazel Zevos, Lakeside

Breonna Smith/LaDedra Pass, Miller Grove
Maiya Broughton/Taylor Lamb, SWD

Karrissa Ash/Andrea Lockett, Arabia mtn.
Elizabeth Thompson/Alondra Aquilar, Lithonia
Nyasia West/Tahnia Williams, M.L. King
Delaney Anderson/Sarah Lanier, Lakeside
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Overall Doubles

Team/School

Allie Puckett/Claire Gordon, Dunwoody
Megan Gordon/Audrey Benson, Dunwoody
Destini Willis/Peri Green, SWD

Bretney Boyd/Kaylin Funches, Redan
Ashley Williams/Ce'Ona Wright, Redan
Quinita Johnson/Ariana Prather, Lithonia
Emma Anderson/Kendall Smith, Chamblee
Ashleigh Farmer/Taylor Lamb, SWD
Claire Jirasevijinda/Sarah Magee, Chamblee
Lauren Lewison/Karrisa Ash, Arabia Mtn.
Alondra Aquilar/Danielle Young, Lithonia
Linda Chew/Kathryn Paull, Lakeside
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2014 GIRLS TEAM STANDINGS

TEAM

Arabia Mountain
SW DeKalb
Redan

Cedar Grove
Dunwoody
Lithonia
Chamblee
Lakeside

Miller Grove
M.L. King
Tucker
Clarkston
Cross Keys*
Towers
Stephenson
Columbia
Stone Mountain
Druid Hills
McNair

W L
13 2
11 2
8 2
6 3
14 7
7 4
11 9
10 10
5 5
5 6
6 8
5 8
2 5
2 7
3 11
1 8
1 8
0 10
0 10

*--No stats reported
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Win Pct.
0.867
0.846
0.800
0.667
0.667
0.583
0.550
0.500
0.500
0.455
0.429
0.385
0.286
0.222
0.214
0.100
0.100
0.000
0.000



